
 

 
Rehearsal and Performance Schedule 
 

S/N  Date/Day  Time  Activity/Details  Remarks 
1.  21 Sep (Fri)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal 

 

 

2.  28 Sep (Fri)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal 

 

 

3.  2 Oct (Tues)  19:30 – 22:00  Sectionals (Tenors and 

Basses) 

 

Tentative 

4.  5 Oct (Fri)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal 

 

 

5.  9 Oct (Tues)  19:30 – 22:00  Sectionals (Sopranos and 

Altos) 

 

Tentative 

6.  12 Oct (Fri)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal 

 

 

7.  19 Oct (Fri)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal  Attire Check 
Dress code TBC 

 

8.  26 Oct (Fri)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal 

 

 

9.  30 Oct (Tue)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal 

 

Tentative 

10.  1 Nov (Thu)  19:00 – 22:00  Staging Rehearsal  SPH News Centre 
1000 Toa Payoh North 
News Centre 
Singapore 318994 
 

11.  2 Nov (Fri)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal 
- Meet-the-Composer 
Session 
 

Mandatory 
 

12.  4 Nov (Sun)  14:00 – 18:00  Staging Rehearsal  SPH News Centre 
(See above for address) 

 
13.  6 Nov (Tue)  13:00 – 16:00  Rehearsal  Deepavali 

Tentative 

 

14.   9 Nov (Fri)  19:30 – 22:00  Rehearsal  Mandatory 
 

15.  10 Nov (Sat)   

 

 

 

14:00 

(tentative) 

 

19:30 

遇见 | Rhapsody in Verse 
Performance 
 

 

Reporting time 

 

 

Concert begins 

 

Victoria Theatre 

9 Empress Place 

Singapore 179556 

 

Dress Code  

Dress code TBC 

 

 

All rehearsals will be held at  Metro Philharmonic Society (73 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408733). Full address 
will be provided upon sign up. 
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